



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
 PROVINCE OF BATAAN
 MUNICIPALITY OF MARIVELES

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Date: September 27, 2022

ALMCO Car Care Service Centre
Doña Maria Subd. Tenejero
Balanga, Bataan

NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Sir/Ma'am:

Please be informed that in connection with our Purchase Request dated September 15, 2022, you are found to be responsive and hereby directed to perform the job order for the Purchase of Materials to be used for Repair & Maintenance of Municipal Vehicle SAA2276 & SJP778 with a contract price of Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos (Php60,390.00) only. You are hereby directed to deliver the item based on the specification required within 7 calendar days upon receipt of this Notice of Award.

No.	QTY.	UOM	ITEMS/DESCRIPTIONS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT
1	1	lot	Toyota Innova SAA2276		
	1	pc	Change Oil	280.00	280.00
	1	pc	Motor Flush	320.00	320.00
	1	pc	Oil Filter	380.00	380.00
	7	ltrs	Prince D1 (Fully Syn)	780.00	5,460.00
	1	set	Brake Pads (Front)	2,850.00	2,850.00
	1	lot	Clean & Adjust Brakes (Rear)	350.00	350.00
	2	pcs	Tire Balance	80.00	160.00
	480	grms	Tire Weights	1.00	480.00
	1	lot	Engine Wash	300.00	300.00
	2	pcs	Wheel Alignment	200.00	400.00
	1	lot	Labor	350.00	350.00
			Nissan Frontier SJP778		
	4	pcs	Upper Susp. Bushing	1,850.00	7,400.00
	2	pcs	Upper Ball Joint	1,850.00	3,700.00
	2	pcs	Lower Ball Joint	2,250.00	4,500.00
	2	pcs	Shock Absorber (Front)	2,850.00	5,700.00
	2	pcs	Inner/Outer Wheel Bearing (F/A)	1,250.00	2,500.00
	1	pc	Grease (Small)	280.00	280.00
	8	pcs	Leaf Spring Bushing (Rear)	480.00	3,840.00
	1	lot	Complete Alignment	950.00	950.00
	1	lot	Labor	2,800.00	2,800.00
			Nissan Frontier SJP778		
	1	lot	Change Oil	280.00	280.00
	1	pc	Motor Flush	320.00	320.00
	1	pc	Oil Filter	480.00	480.00
	6	ltrs	Prince D3 (Fully Syn)	320.00	1,920.00
	1	lot	Check Brakes (Front/Rear)	450.00	450.00
	2	pcs	Tire Balance	80.00	160.00
	480	grms	Tire Weights	1.00	480.00
	1	lot	Overhaul Starter	1,200.00	1,200.00

1	pc	Motolite Enduro 3smf	6,800.00	6,800.00
1	lot	Rubbing Headlight	500.00	500.00
1	lot	Glass Tinted, Whole Windshield, 4pcs Sidings	4,500.00	4,500.00
1	lot	Engine Wash	300.00	300.00
			total	60,390.00

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof and signify your concurrence by signing under the Conforme below and return the same to the Procurement Office.

Please keep one copy and submit the remaining two (2) copies to the same office.

Please signify your acceptance of this Notice of Award by signing on the space provided below.

NOTICE OF AWARD

Very truly yours,


ATTY. ACE JELLO C. CONCEPCION
Municipal Mayor

Conforme:

DIONISIO DELA ROSA
Signature Over Printed Name

Date Received: 9-27-22

			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT
1	lot	Change Oil	280.00	280.00
1	pc	Motor Flush	320.00	320.00
1	pc	Oil Filter	360.00	360.00
2	pc	Wash Oil (Fully Syn)	730.00	1,460.00
1	lot	Engine Parts (Front)	2,550.00	2,550.00
1	lot	Upper & Lower Brakes (Rear)	360.00	360.00
1	lot	Tire Balance	80.00	80.00
2	lot	Tire Balance	1.00	400.00
100	gms	The Valvolite	300.00	300.00
1	lot	Engine Wash	210.00	410.00
1	lot	Wheel Alignment	350.00	350.00
1	lot	Labor		
		Nissan Frontier 5.1 778		
4	pcs	Upper Susp. Bushing	1,850.00	7,400.00
2	pcs	Upper Ball Joint	1,850.00	3,700.00
2	pcs	Lower Ball Joint	2,850.00	5,700.00
2	pcs	Shock Absorber (Front)	1,250.00	2,500.00
2	pcs	Inner/Outer Wheel Bearing (F/A)	280.00	560.00
1	pc	Grease (Small)	400.00	400.00
8	pcs	Leaf Spring, Bushing (Rear)	650.00	5,200.00
1	lot	Complete Alignment	2,600.00	2,600.00
1	lot	Labor		
		Nissan Frontier 5.1 778		
1	lot	Change Oil	380.00	380.00
1	pc	Motor Flush	480.00	480.00
1	pc	Oil Filter	320.00	320.00
6	lot	Wash Oil (Fully Syn)	410.00	2,460.00
1	lot	Upper & Lower Brakes (Rear)	80.00	80.00
1	lot	Tire Balance	1.00	400.00
100	gms	The Valvolite	300.00	300.00
1	lot	Engine Wash	210.00	410.00